

432-433 S.M. Lodha Complex Shastri Circle, UDAIPUR - 313001 Phone: 0294-2414213/2413482 (M) 9414161934/ 9829044214

Mail: jj24163@gmail.com/valawat@yahoo.co.in

## **COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE**

To

The Board of Directors **Akme Fintrade (India) Limited**Akme Business Centre (ABC), 4-5 Subcity Centre Savin Circle,

Opp. Krishi Upaz Mandi Udaipur – 313002

Sub: Proposed initial public offering of up to 1,10,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10each ("Equity Shares") of AkmeFintrade (India) Limited ("the Company" or "the Issuer") for cash at a price of ₹ [•] per Equity Share (including a securities premium of ₹ [•] per Equity Share) ("Issue Price") aggregating up to ₹ [•] million (the "Issue").

The Company has requested us to certify whether all allotments whether all allotments of Equity Shares made by the Company till date are in compliance of the SEBI Circular dated December 31, 2015 bearing no. CIR/CFD/DIL3/18/2015 ("DPI Circular").

We have verified the relevant statutory registers maintained as per the companies Act, Share Application forms, offer letters, bank statements of the Company proof of dispatch/delivery of letters, response of investors and other documents in relation to the allotments of equity shares made by the Company.

- (i) We certify that the Company had made the allotments of Equity Shares on September 30, 2011, March 31, 2012, March 29, 2013, August 10, 2013 and March 31, 2014 where allottees exceeded 50 in number ("Stated Allotments") and further voluntarily provided exit offer.
- (ii) We certify that the below process was undertaken in accordance with the DPI Circular by the Company and is in compliance with the said circular.
- i) The Company in its board meeting held on December 31, 2022, voluntarily provided an exit offer to eligible shareholders:
  - (a) who held equity shares allotted by the Company through the Stated Allotments and/or
  - (b) who held Equity Shares of the Company which were acquired by them on account of transfers to them of the Equity Shares allotted through the Stated Allotments.
- ii) Subsequently, invitations were issued through offer letter to all the relevant eligible shareholders by way of registered post on January 03, 2023 to surrender the Equity Shares held by them on account of the Stated Allotments or by transfer of the Equity Shares issued under the Stated Allotments, at a purchase price calculated in accordance with the applicable SEBI circulars.

Branch Office: 701 – Lakschandi Heights Gokuldham, Goregaon (East) MUMBA 400063 Phone: (M) 9950835928/ 8879520877 Mail: valawatpriyansh1@gmail.com



432-433 S.M. Lodha Complex Shastri Circle, UDAIPUR - 313001 Phone: 0294-2414213/2413482 (M) 9414161934/ 9829044214

Mail: jj24163@gmail.com/valawat@yahoo.co.in

iii) In accordance with items (i) (a) and (i) (b) above, the exit offer was made to a total of 13 Shareholders and no response/acceptance was received from such Shareholders. We certify that the above process was undertaken in accordance with the DPI Circular by the Company and is in compliance with the same.

We further certify that none of the eligible shareholders has made any application to the Company for tendering their Equity Shares in the exit offer. We also submit that the Company has not received any complaints from its shareholders regarding the abovementioned exit offer.

We further certify that for the purposes of the above confirmations, we have verified various documentary evidence including proof of dispatch/delivery of letters, response of investors, bank statements of the company.

All capitalised terms used but not defined in this letter shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the DRHP.

For Valawat& Associates

Chartered Accountants

FRN 0036236

CA Jinendra Jain

Partner |

Membership No: 072995

UDIN: 24072995BKAM0B6192

Date: 11.01.2024 Place: Udaipur